BLIGH’S LANE NURSERY SCHOOL
HOLIDAY LIST 2022/23
  Term 1  (25 August – 23 December 2022)
	Training Days
	25 August  – Staff training day – children do not attend on this day


	Start Dates
	29 August – Bank Holiday
Children start Nursery on 30 August and 6 September


	Training Days


Halloween Holiday
	27 and 28 October  – Staff training days – 
children do not attend on these days

27 October – 2 November (inclusive)
Children return to school on Thursday 3 Nov 2022


	Training Day

Christmas Holidays
	21 December – staff training day – children do not attend on this day

21 December 2022 – 3 January 2023 (inclusive)
Children return to school on Wednesday 4 Jan 2023


	
Term 2  (4 January – 5 April 2023)


	Training Day


February break

	13 & 14 February – Staff training days – 
children do not attend on these days.

Monday 13 Feb – Friday 17 Feb (inclusive) - Mid Term break
Children return to school on Monday 20 Feb 2023


	
March break
	
17 March 2023 - St Patrick’s Day break 
20 March 2023 - Staff training Day 
Children return to school on Tuesday 21 March 2023


	
Easter Holidays
	
6-14 April 2023 (inclusive)
Children return to school Monday 17 April 2023

	
Term 3  (17 April – 30 June 2022)


	May Bank holidays

Training Day
	Bank Holiday 1 and 2  May 2023
Children return to school on Wednesday 3 May 2023
29 & 30 May - Staff Training Day – children do not attend on this day
Children return to school on Wednesday 31 May 2023
Last day of term for children Wednesday 28 June 2023
29 and 30 June – Staff training Days




